503876013 06/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3922662

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNESTO GISMONDI	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTEMIDE S.P.A.	
Street Address:	CORSO MONFORTE, 19	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29504571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)215-5973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-346-4505

Email: robert.kinberg@fisherbroyles.com,

georgia.alberter@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP
Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430-383

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06172.P005U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Kinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=06172_P005U1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503876013 REEL: 038937 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT		
WHER relating to a <u>TA</u>	EAS <u>Ernesto GISMONDI</u> of Milano, Italy, hereinafter BLE <u>LAMP</u> which said Assignor has caused an applica	referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement tion for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
. []	the inventors' declaration for said application being application to be filed in the United States Patent and	executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said
[xx]		s Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2014, Serial Number
[]		poperation Treaty on, Serial No the United States
acquiring the em	tire right, title and interest in and to said application, in	titano, Italy hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of cluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and efore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations
by said Assignee Assignee, and sa any and all divis including any an hold, exercise, an patents which ma privileges, and a- when granted, in Assignee's succe	to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknown id Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and excious and continuations thereof, and in and to said invent dall renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said not enjoy the said application, including any all divisions by granted therefor, including any and all renewals, redvantages in any way arising from or appertaining there cluding any and all renewals, recisues, and prolongation	one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid pledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said lusive right, title, and interest in and to said application, including ion and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all pissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, to, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents as thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the
AND st all acts relating t	aid Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, includ	of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and ing any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.
AND sa application, and accordance heres	on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to sa	of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said id Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
this Assignment spelling of name	any identifying information, including application nu	75.7h Street, NW, Washington, DC 20004 the power to insert on umber, and filing and execution dates, and to correct eiers in a sirable in order to comply with the rues of the United States
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively refer	red to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.
EXECUTED thi	s 19 day of May 2015	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: <u>Ernest</u>	OGISMONDI STANDING	WITNESS; Signature Double Color Color Signature Double Color
		WITNESS: DISCHOTIC CLASS 23.04. 1961 Name: DISCHOTIC CLASS 20. 1961 Address: VIA MONTO CASS NO ZO 20025 LEGNANO HI

CUSTOMER NO. 26694

PATENT REEL: 038937 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 06/16/2016